

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos. 23 & 24
Writ Petition(Civil) No.43/1998

CHANDRA PRAKASH & ORS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP & ANR
(For intervention and directions) (With office report)

Respondent (s)

With I.As.25 & 26
(For impleading party as intervenors)

With I.A.Nos.27 & 28
(Applns. for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 09/01/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BISHESHWAR PRASAD SINGH

For Applicants
in IA.23:

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

in IA 24:
(State of UP)

Mr. Subodh Markandeya, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Chitra Markandeya, Adv.
Mr. R.C.Verma, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Babu Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Alok Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Kamlendra Misra, Adv.

in IAs.25-28:

Mr. K.S. Rana, Adv. (N/P)

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. P.B.Menon, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Vijay Lakshmi Menon, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Kumar Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Y.S. Lalit, Adv.
Dr.Sumant Bhaardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Mridula R.Bharadwaj, Adv.

...2/-

.PA

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary,Adv.
Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.
Mr. S.K. Verma,Adv.
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.
Ms. Geetanjali Mohan,Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.
Mr. S.N. Mehta,Adv.
Ms. Bela Maheshwari,Adv.
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar,Adv.
M/s Mitter & Mitter Co.,Adv.
Mr. Pramod Swarup,Adv.
Ms. Geetanjali Mohan,Adv.
Mrs Rani Chhabra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

List I.A.Nos.23 and 24 along with the writ petition.
I.A.Nos.25 to 28 are dismissed.

.SP1

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master