

(  
W.P(C)No. 43 OF 1998  
ITEM NO. 101

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

WRIT PETITION (C) NO. 43 OF 1998@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

CHANDRA PRAKASH & ORS.

... PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP & ANR.

... RESPONDENT (S)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and directions  
and intervention and impleadment)

WITH

I.A.No.1 (For directions), I.A.2 (O/T), I.A.No.5 (Interventions),  
I.A.No.6 (Interventions), I.A.No.7 (Interventions),  
I.A.No.8 (Interventions), I.A.Nos.9-10 (Directions & OT),  
I.A.Nos.11-12 (Directions & OT), I.A.No.13 (Interventions),  
I.A.No.14 (Interventions), I.A.No.15 (O/T),  
I.A.Nos.16-17 (Directions & OT), I.A.No.18 (Impleadment),  
I.A.No.19 (Directions), I.A.No.20 (O/T),  
I.A.Nos.21-22 (Direction & OT), I.A.No.23 (Inrervention),  
I.A.No. 24 (Directions)

WITH WP(C)No.237/1998-(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing  
O.T.), WP(C)No.220/1998-(With appln.(s) for exemption from  
filing O.T. and directions), WP(C)No.276/1998-(With appl.(s)  
for stay and directions), WP(C)No.532/1998-(With appl.(s) for  
directions), WP(C)No.539/1998-(With appl.(s) for ex-parte stay),  
WP(C)No.547/1998-(With appl.(s) for impleading party and interim  
relief and exemption from filing O.T.), WP(C)No.176/1999-(With  
appl.(s) for exemption from filing O.T.), WP(C)No.229/1999-  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T.),  
W.P.(C)No. 299/1999

Date : 3/10/2002 These matters were called on for hearing today

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAIK  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For the Appellant (s)

Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.  
Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, Adv.  
Mr. R.R. Ojha, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

For the Respondent (s)  
State of UP

Mr. R.C. Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.  
  
Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.

..2/-

.PA

State of Haryana

Mr. J.P. Dhanda, Adv.  
Ms. Raj Rani Dhanda, Adv.  
Mr. Sunder Khatri, Adv.

For intervenor(s)  
I.A.23

Mr. L. Nageshwara Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. P.N. Mishra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Rashid Saeed, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.  
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Srivastava, Adv.

For intervenor (s)  
IA 5,13,14

Mr. P.S. Mishra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Tathagat Harshwardhan, Adv.  
Dr. I.P. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. S.C. Shekhar, Adv.  
Ms. Swarupa Reddy, Adv.

For appearing party(s)

Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Misra, Adv.  
Ms. Geetanjali Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.  
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Bela Maheshwari, Adv.  
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.  
M/s. Mitter & Mitter Co., Advs.  
Mr. Pramod Swarup, Adv.  
Ms. Rani Chhabra, Adv.  
Ms. Chitra Markandaya, Adv.  
Mr. K.S. Rana, Adv.  
Mr. Jeevan Singh, Adv.  
Mr. S.A. Syed, Adv.  
Mr. Jitendra Mohan Singh, Adv.  
Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

Upon hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, learned senior counsel  
commenced his arguments at 11.55 a.m. and was on his  
legs till the Court rose at 3.30 p.m.

The matters remained part-heard.

.SP1

Sarita (Suneet Bala Sharma) @@  
AA  
Assistant Registrar @@  
AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA