

R
W.P(C)No. 43 OF 1998

ITEM Nos.2 & 43

Court No. 8

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 29 In Writ Petition (Civil) No.43 of 1998@@
CC

CHANDRA PRAKASH & ORS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP & ANR

Respondent (s)

(For extension of time and office report)

With Cont.Pet. (C) No. 105/2003 in W.P. (C) No. 43/1998

Date : 04/04/2003 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Rajeev Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava,Adv.

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary,Adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Verma,Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.

Ms. Geetanjali Mohan,Adv.

Mr. P.B. Menon,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Puneet Kumar Saxena,Adv.

Ms. B. Vijaya Lakshmi Menon,Adv.

Mr. Prasenjit Keswani,Adv.

Mr. Joseph Pookkatt,Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.

Mr. M.C. Dhingra,Adv.

Ms. Gulnar Khan,Adv.

Ms. Bela Maheshwari,Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.

...2/-

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

M/s Mitter & Mitter Co., Adv.

Mr. Pramod Swarup, Adv.

Ms. Rani Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

Ms. Chitra Markandaya, Adv.

Mr. K.S. Rana, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Manish Shanker, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

In view of the fact that more than two and a half months has expired since the last date for complying with the directions of this Court, we extend the time for a period of two weeks for compliance.

Application for extension of time is disposed of.

Let the contempt petition be placed before this court two weeks hence.

(T.I. Rajput)
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master